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Thank you for purchasing a RSE product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




EPERiEBEY TROBE HMESHOTUSHTHEIE.

LSS

() @

E=ag AA)I\ATA E2E XA)\4TB

FEtREE 1 FEREE |1

HnndE RB6090-TY04-01 HRmE |RB6090-TY04-02

ZFR AL Y- 2R HAoyh

FEtREE 1 EREE |1

HandE RB6090-TY04-03 BHRmE |PB6150-FGK32
® 3 ® —

b

ZFR J5>TmILs M10 ZFR 75> Fyh M10

[FERERE 2 FEREE |2

HEanE PB6150-FBT02 BHRmE |[PB6150-FNT02
@

ZFR D52 T) R R 2TV

ERER=E 2 [FEREE |2

HERnE PB6150-MCB01 HRmE |PB609B-SPRO1
@

ZFR AL H-)\UR R ALY =)\ RSN-0152

[FEtRER= 1 EiRE=E (1

H i RB6090-TY04-04 HiEmE |PB609B-SBRO1




ERERiEPE TROSR BEIHOTUIHTHEEE.

——

® = 4
2R I5>SRILs M8 2 J5>SFwh M8
ERsE |1 FEEERE |1
BB PB6150-FBTO1 HRREE [PB6150-FNTO1

© ~Rai-seus|
f o

N -
ZFR HUYRLT1—Y— ver.2 ®115 B 7oFI—X
ERSE |1 EREE |1
EHERR PB609B-INS04 HRREE [PB6150-ASZ01

._

®
ZHR A4y T PART HEX KEY
EREE |1 QTY. 1
HERE [PB6150-ZIP01 PART No. |PB609B-HDT01




BfHERICBERT R

SURFIE—R m NUILYF n EFEESE m J\>RRUJL
A—RUJL-®6.5mmRUJL m {RER

VAN B

B COEUNGRIAZE (IR GR(CBENZYFCBIAICDOVTELDIEDTT,
EIROEZEDPFIECOVWTIEZBEEXA—H—RITORGBEEE RS,

B AR RIBEFEREERTY . Y-y MEDONE TIIRVRRESNSAI TERL TR,

B AERBOEDS IO IBIE T, BEE B ETH T TUZE,

B EEIIEBELUNNAOTEREHPHIEEN, ARBBLK, IO #BIET3BNHHDET,

B AERBOEDGHFICHNELRZEPROREOBIZIISTE MVIRERSTD, SBIBRHZINZBVNT
{EEV ARBEB LU, IS =BT 3BNAHDET,

B ARBEEDMAIZBRICE, BYRTE., REEXFEALTRZ,
CIERCRBBVETHNCORIDBEIRTY .

|
m >

>

1

b
1
2o

AOEMBFRIVSVELV. IFY AP RAF AN+ DOBRTARETITOTIEL,

DREICEDEEMOBIE - K XMECDETREME® . &t - BUEMASNB LR
‘BTzt EEIBRERROERD A FHIFER(CATO T,

"
ok

=]
0
S B

B

IR,

e

2

1. MIEIFY-ZAMITS—DEHDHUL

A CCTREIBOBHMBFIETY  FEOFMBMETEI. BIBMBERSZSRUTIIEN,

1. NyFY—AF RmF DI .
2. 7=ATASSY (UPBAL>Y—) =BT,

3. €24 — )4 TASSYZEDH T,



2. YOV RLT1-Y-—EBROHIFROMNT

AHRIMBOYIYRLT1-Y -2 EATBIEICED, FS%3RMECHEIZENERFET.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
.
-
BHEN HAEN
ZDEFCHAERVELEIFET, EDFEETEAVCIEITET. I BIIINETT,
A ue
= B

B 7L I RICESHSDUSHERDS TN L FRHLTLES A, MODE 2DIREET ZEAEN 3154,
BIFRINTEEESSICEMIZML T, BRICHYY RLF1-Y—2BELTCEEW,
7285, MODE 1DRETIRZOFEMEATEFIN BINITZITIETINRRCTERVELEITEYS .

F- =)
=

A

IR

u ZOMIZ{TROBRMES. BBROREICEDES - ARERAEEN RSN HDET .

u Ffe BALoY—T - IY ROER; - IR ECIEANBDET,

A s

s FROBHENZECHTZTRS,
1. BALY—REBCEIDM P ABRVNESICIIRETIRET D,
2. TIDRNGRELDEENN DV TVS BRI TER T2, (BE#E15mm)
3. UV RLT1-H 2B EUVAHFTIB -2V —F>2093. (25Fh)

4. BETEEDE. RIVRILIM6E-T522Fy M6 THIY RLT1-Y—%EET 3.

COBF, FoFCCELAEFN TV, YUY RLT 15— uBHEHEME
(15mmigE) (CH3h. FFHERIS, (REV-FIIUBRSR)

XINTZRILIMG, T3> 2FyhMEER (BUYRLT1-9— (®) (ITE) .




RSII—FI B

7—IVIY FEED S OMY) 7408 (BAEfE15mm / R3% #IE)

49V FLF1—Y— %R
|

YUV FLT71—Y—0mYHFRE> 42—

B RLF1—-Y—DAIERRE (Eiresy— h‘T—}bIJhmﬁb‘bISmm)

| \.\\\

L
\\\\\\\\\\\\ it

“““
“‘\“i“\"&‘g\\‘\ et

1
wm \K‘\m \\\\\\\\\\\\\\x\\ \\\\\

5. E2-RUUCTI—F2TOEH-([CFI%EHII B,

6. FNTLRVELSTHNEDE.5mmIERE (MERILMIAZHAX) (CTIRBIINTZEITI.
7. MIURILRIRIERIZ NIV IM6E - T3> 23y AMEZERDAT S, BIEY 3.

8. BE.YUURLT1-Y-7uBZMHRL. 35FBERERCRGIFINIZITRS,

9. 2TONRGINMIHETE. T-IIYRELUYDY RLT1-5—0/\UERDZITI,

10. tID#ERREI B,




3. RSEFFZDUANIS—DERD{TF

(&EPROEEIIER]
EHREPEROEE B TREOEITY,

<Fv NEHREREREREFRL AT ML o>

O|x1>r847A o1 -1tk

@|x1>18478 ®[1L -1t RS0-

3|H1Lb- @|75> oIk M8 L=25mm

@|Hzr9k ®@|75>2F7yk M8 [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|75 oML IM10 o[y rLF1—t—

®|75>3FwiM10 [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] ®|RH>ARIL S M6

@|95271oK [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] ®|75>>rvk M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
2F24 ®|51597

X BRIRICSSENBEPD (CIIBHTESLEBEER LT 5. (I8

N
N\

F3— 2% ZEMLTEN,




[FREFIE]

1. MY TARBOAZRTY N TF2 DRIV M0, T35Sy M10%ERL. IREHI S,
X AMU)ATA BIEOQ) -HBHRIYL (FIE®)
JSVTRILMMI0 (RIEG) -J302FviM10 (RIEG) £,

2. AUSATBILITZ TN REBU ATV IYIRIBIFATICRD LA ) TACELAD.
% XM2)1TB (RIEQ) -[HBI3>TNUR (FIEO) #/H.

3. BALIH—(THTY TN REBL, RS Iy IRIBHEATICRB LA VA TBICELIAD.
X HALOY— (BIEG) -[{BISVTNVR (FIE@) .
A HALIH—ASSYDTLAX—INE FIL(BESTERBLTIEE,
4. GALIH =N RICHAL =/ RSN, BAL A — (B R DB BRVESIERUANS,
IFI-ZN S H—CEOR .
X IBHALIY-VR (BEO) -H/LIH-VRS/- (BIEO)
IS5V SRILAMS (BIE@) -J5>SFyhMe (RIE®) EH.

5. REBOIIT I ATSERUBHSETAINSIEICARFHFDZI T,

LA 75>y hM10EB5 (ATE®) [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
5T RERSY (ATE®) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]
75>y M8ERSD (ATE®) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

6. XM VIATAKRUB, ALY —DEEBITUZ ) ZEOGH3,

A xm
II =
B BEREEBEOIIT VAP, FHEORVEZHZEL THSAREDEITOTIZEL,

BE. EREEREICEDTDRIVISIAMEENRVSEE(E, AEDOERDATIRIL M
ZENBIRECIBSD . RROEBIVT S AEHRUIE., RFDL TSN,

B YIS (CHDRBEMIBURETHERAT L. BNLETOREERDET,
(. I BRAERITO T,

S - ERIRIRCED, BB GRICAENRACTREENHDET .
BE(EU, BRI RZITOTIEL,

7. ARESECUT, YI5-DIRNMNBRCRSROESC
ALY -0\ H—EREH1 SV T TEET 3.
% AIBH1SvT (RIE®) ER.

8. BEIIGU. YUY RLFT 1Y —DEUFEITS.
X BYUVRLT1I-Y- (®)
RIZINILIME  (BICTE)
-J3>TFyh Me (BIfIRE)
<J32TMILE M6 (BICHHE) 1EA.

ZHmHE>
R~ FILEME [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~ L.2kgf-m)]
J5> IRV EMG [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~L.2kgf-m)]

A

IR

-3

[—]

m GUYRLT1-Y-ZEDMIEE SERETZTNROTIZEN,
EPEfRIR DRI REMEN SHDET

m GUYRLT1-Y-0OfER. YI5-NERIARETITOTUZR L,

9. N\yFYU—AF RimFZEDF1F3.




| 4. BOFEOER

1. BECFENBON, BEWHRIS.
2. IVSVRIRENL. 74 RUZIh5#92500rpmiZE F CElEsz LiF EEFNRUVNERT 2.
3. B EITV BEEHPEESIRVNERT .

A ==

m BHOTENHDEEREOE T, BDSEMEESUSFEORR I RZI. HRSIEEIC
1ToTIZEN,

m HERURNA'SBSE . MREDIE T PHERARCL P EEiE I RRERDBIRTT .
 ETRICRBZRULIBERIESICETZP L. HEEREITOTIZE,
B ZOBTIEEZITIHAR. IFY - AN AT AN OB ATARETITO TR,

m BROPEEENECTVBIEER IV 2EIREIE T BPISEE BB KR,
ORI TCIEE L,

AN 2=
II =)
B RREESUCRE., ElRAARCLOTEIIO S AFECAELREIN B IIBENHDET,

RE®E. IOy o) %ERL. RELEU TRNSOB YT ) %iT2T
[SR=(AR



KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

— — e

o ® o ——
PART MAIN PIPE A PART MAIN PIPE B
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6090-TY04-01 PART No. |RB6090-TY04-02

p

L ——

PART SILENCER PART GASKET
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6090-TY04-03 PART No. [PB6150-FGK32

-

PART FLANGE BOLT M10 PART FLANGE NUT M10
QTY. 2 QTY. 2
PART No. |PB6150-FBT02 PART No. |PB6150-FNT02

@
PART CLAMP BAND PART __ |[SPRING
QTY. 2 QTY. 2
PART No. |PB6150-MCBO1 PART No. |PB609B-SPRO1
©]
PART SILENCER BAND PART __ [SILENCER BAND RUBBER®152
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |RB6090-TY04-04 PART No. |PB609B-SBRO1
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| KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

PART FLANGE BOLTMS8 PART FLANGE NUT M8
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-FBTO1 PART No. |PB6150-FNTO1

| i
\
® @
PART SOUND REDUCER ver.2 115 PART __ |ANTI SEIZE
QTy. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB609B-INS04 PART No. |PB6150-ASZ01
o e
® ®
PART ZIP TIE PART __ [HEX KEY
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-ZIPO1 PART No. |PB609B-HDTO1

11



| REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools m Torque wrench  m Official servicing manual ® Hand Drill
m Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit ~ m Safety Gear

A CAUTION

m  The information continued in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

m Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fir hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

| 1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal.
2. Remove the tail pipe assy.

3. Remove the center pipe assy.
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2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

m The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

&p 0D |lo@®p @

Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole

Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts
and bolt holes.

A WARNING

m The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place

as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.
m This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ cauTion

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1 Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.

2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (I
3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.
4

. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
*PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6 (included with Sound Reducer (®)).
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MARKING THE ADDITIONAL

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

Temporarily insert the
sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

l\. sst“‘“‘ \\\\\\ \\\\\
mﬂ‘“‘ \\ \\ \ 0

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.
6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

8. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.

9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.
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3. INSTALLING THE RSE TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component] Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included components>

®|MAIN PIPE A ©|SILENCER BAND

@|MAIN PIPE B ®|[SILENCER BAND RUBBER

®|SILENCER @®|FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25mm

@|GASKET @®|FLANGE NUT M8 [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
®|FLANGE BOLT M10 ®|SOUND REDUCER

®|FLANGE NUT M10  [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)] @|BUTTON BOLT M6

@|cLamP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] ®|FLANGE NUT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
SPRING ®|z1p TIE

X Apply the ANTI SEIZE (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.
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[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Loosely install MAIN PIPE A using the included GASKET, FLANGE BOLT M10 and FLANGE NUT M10.
Ensure that the pipe/slide stopper is facing upwards.
% Parts used : MAIN PIPE A (®, previous page) , GASKET (@, previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M10 (®), previous page) , FLANGE NUT M10 (®,previous page)

2. Attach the CLAMP BAND to MAIN PIPE B. Then, slide MAIN PIPE B onto MAIN PIPE A, making sure that
the spring hooks align.
% Parts used : MAIN PIPE B (@, previous page) , CLAMP BAND (@, previous page)

3. Attach the CLAMP BAND to the SILENCER. Then, slide the SILENCER onto MAIN PIPE B, making sure
that the spring hooks align.
% Parts used : SILENCER (@, previous page) , CLAMP BAND (@, previous page)

A Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.

4. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER to the SILENCER BAND. Then, mount the SILENCER BAND
on to the exhaust hanger, taking care not to scratch the SILENCER.
% Parts used : SILENCER BAND (®, previous page) , SILENCER BAND RUBBER (@, previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M8 (@, previous page) , FLANGE NUT M8 (®, previous page)

5. Tighten down the fastenings in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.
<Torque specs.>

FLANGE NUT M10 (®, previous page) [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]
FLANGE NUT M8 (@, previous page) [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
CLAMP BAND (@, previous page) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

6. Attach the SPRINGS onto MAIN PIPE A, MAIN PIPE B and the SILENCER.
% Parts used : SPRING (®, previous page)

/\ cauTion

B Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening
down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences
between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings on the catalytic converter and
adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

m  Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other debris
on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

m Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust,
to apply thermal insulation to prevent heat damage
you may need to the surrounding components/areas.

7. Zip tie the Muffler Hanger/Strap mounts(see right)
to prevent excessive shake.
% Parts used : ZIP TIE (@, previous page)

8. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.

% Parts used: + SOUND REDUCER (®)
- BUTTON BOLT M6 (@ included hardware)
+ FLANGE NUT M6 (® included hardware)
- FLANGE BOLT M6 (® included hardware)

<TORQUE SPECS>

BUTTON BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/\ wARNING

m Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER
installed as it may become damaged and/or broken.
® Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

9. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.
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4. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.
3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

/N WARNING

m Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

m Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

m Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

/\ cauTioN

m Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.
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RS E

Real Speed Engineering

T252-0002 ) IR BRI/ AR 2-54-9
TEL : 046-205-4870
FAX : 046-205-4872

2-54-9 Komatsubara, Zama-shi, Kanagawa 252-0002, JAPAN
TEL : +81-(0)46-205-4870
FAX: +81-(0)46-205-4872

www.realspeedengineering.com

COHB(CAEIZBMVEDR(F EEREFTHRAVNLET.
EEEE : A~& (MRA-BEERE-FRFBAREZOZS)
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00

If you have any questions in regards to the installation of this product, please contact us.
OPEN: Monday - Friday (National holidays and public holidays excluded).
10:00~12:00 / 13:00~17 : 00
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